� Danfoss A/S, 12 - 1999 RD.6A.G3.02 1
Data sheet Filter driers with solid core,
type DN and DU
Introduction DN and DU filter driers with solid core are for use
in liquid lines in refrigeration and freezing
systems, A/C systems and refrigerated
containers.
DN filters have a solid core composed of

s = solder
blank = flare
Type designation
DN DU
HFC Can be used Recommended
Refrigerant HCFC Recommended Can be used
CFC Can be used Not recommended 1)
Mineral or AB Recommended Can be used
Oil Pure POE, PAG or PVE Can be used Recommended
POE or PAG, with additives Not recommended 2) Recommended
4 RD.6A.G3.02 � Danfoss A/S, 12 - 1999
Data sheet Filter driers with solid core, type DN and DU
Ordering
ODF solderFlare
Connection
in.
Connection
in.
Connection
mm
Connection
mm
Type Type
Code no. Code no. Code no. Code no.
1) With mesh gauze for capillary tube systems
DN
DN 032 1/4 023U4034 6 023U4034 DN 032s1) 1/4 023U4001 6 023U4000
DN 032.5s1) 5/16 023U4002 8 023U4002
DN 033 3/8 023U4035 10 023U4035 DN 033s1) 3/8 023U4004 10 023U4003
DN 052 1/4 023U4036 6 023U4036 DN 052s 1/4 023U4006 6 023U4005
DN 053 3/8 023U4037 10 023U4037 DN 053s 3/8 023U4008 10 023U4007
DN 082 1/4 023U4038 6 023U4038 DN 082s 1/4 023U4012 6 023U4011
DN 083 3/8 023U4039 10 023U4039 DN 083s 3/8 023U4014 10 023U4013
DN 084 1/2 023U4040 12 023U4040 DN 084s 1/2 023U4016 12 023U4015
DN 162 1/4 023U4041 6 023U4041 DN 162s 1/4 023U4020 6 023U4019
DN 163 3/8 023U4042 10 023U4042 DN 163s 3/8 023U4022 10 023U4021
DN 164 1/2 023U4043 12 023U4043 DN 164s 1/2 023U4024 12 023U4023
DN 165 5/8 023U4044 16 023U4044 DN 165s 5/8 023U4025 16 023U4025
DN 166 3/4 023U4045 18 023U4045 DN 166s 3/4 023U4026
DN 303 3/8 023U4046 10 023U4046 DN 303s 3/8 023U4028 10 023U4027
DN 304 1/2 023U4047 12 023U4047 DN 304s 1/2 023U4030 12 023U4029
DN 305 5/8 023U4048 16 023U4048 DN 305s 5/8 023U4031 16 023U4031
DN 306 3/4 023U4049 18 023U4049 DN 306s 3/4 023U4033 18 023U4073
DN 307s 7/8 023U4032 22 023U4032
DN 464 1/2 023U4084 12 023U4084 DN 464s 18 023U4099
DN 465 5/8 023U4085 16 023U4085
DN 466 3/4 023U4086 18 023U4086
DN 467s 7/8 023U4093 22 023U4093
DN 607s 7/8 023U4097 22 023U4097
DU
DU 032 1/4 023U3552 6 023U3552 DU 032s1) 1/4 023U3501 6 023U3500
DU 032.5s1) 5/16 023U3502 8 023U3502
DU 033 3/8 023U3553 10 023U3553 DU 033s1) 3/8 023U3504 10 023U3503
DU 052 1/4 023U3556 6 023U3556 DU 052s 1/4 023U3509 6 023U3508
DU 053 3/8 023U3557 10 023U3557 DU 053s 3/8 023U3511 10 023U3510
DU 082 1/4 023U3560 6 023U3560 DU 082s 1/4 023U3516 6 023U3515
DU 083 3/8 023U3561 10 023U3561 DU 083s 3/8 023U3518 10 023U3517
DU 084 1/2 023U3562 12 023U3562 DU 084s 1/2 023U3520 12 023U3519
DU 162 1/4 023U3564 6 023U3564 DU 162s 1/4 023U3523 6 023U3522
DU 163 3/8 023U3565 10 023U3565 DU 163s 3/8 023U3525 10 023U3524
DU 164 1/2 023U3566 12 023U3566 DU 164s 1/2 023U3527 12 023U3526
DU 165 5/8 023U3567 16 023U3567 DU 165s 5/8 023U3528 16 023U3528
DU 303 3/8 023U3569 10 023U3569 DU 303s 3/8 023U3533 10 023U3532
DU 304 1/2 023U3570 12 023U3570 DU 304s 1/2 023U3535 12 023U3534
DU 305 5/8 023U3571 16 023U3571 DU 305s 5/8 023U3536 16 023U3536
DU 306 3/4 023U3572 18 023U3572 DU 306s 3/4 023U3538 19 023U3538
DU 307s 7/8 023U3539 22 023U3539
� Danfoss A/S, 12 - 1999 RD.6A.G3.02 5
Data sheet Filter driers with solid core, type DN and DU